/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10

sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m,

including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as

directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.

266.17 cum 188.45 50159.74
INR  Fifty Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Nine  and Paise Seventy Four 

Only

2
Supplying and Filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, including watering,

Ramming, Consolidating and Dressing complete.
31.41 cum 1844.00 57920.04

INR  Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty  and Paise Four 

Only

3
Dry stone pitching 22.5 cm thick including supply of stones and preparing surface

complete.
29.70 sqm 640.50 19022.85 INR  Nineteen Thousand  &Twenty Two  and Paise Eighty Five Only

4

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost

of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse

sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)

80.77 cum 5167.75 417399.17
INR  Four Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Nine  and 

Paise Seventeen Only

5

Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete,

excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to 

plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm

nominal size)

50.17 cum 6911.55 346752.46
INR  Three Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two  and 

Paise Forty Six Only

6

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing

in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated

bars

3010.20 kg 75.85 228323.67
INR  Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Three  

and Paise Sixty Seven Only

7
Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :

Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete
283.50 sqm 262.55 74432.93

INR  Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Two  and Paise 

Ninety Three Only

8

Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for

Walls(Any Thickness including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string

courses etc.

60.75 sqm 538.75 32729.06
INR  Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Nine  and Paise Six 

Only

9

Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-3 class(Medium duty)R.C.C. pipes including

collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2(1

cement:2 fine sand)including testing of joints etc. Complete 1200 mm dia RCC Pipes

15.00 Mtr 6905.20 103578.00 INR  One Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight  Only

10

Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of classdesignation 7.5

in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)

121.95 cum 5322.15 649036.19
INR  Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand  &Thirty Six  and Paise Nineteen 

Only

11

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost

of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse

sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)

33.75 cum 6490.90 219067.88
INR  Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand  &Sixty Seven  and Paise Eighty 

Eight Only

12
12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of Neat cement of mix 1:4(1

Cement:4 Fine Sand)
921.75 sqm 284.75 262468.31

INR  Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Eight  and 

Paise Thirty One Only

13

Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth. Sides of

foundations etc.in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited

layer by ramming and watering,lead upto 50m

and for all lift.

88.72 cum 114.40 10149.57
INR  Ten Thousand One Hundred & Forty Nine  and Paise Fifty Seven 

Only

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Amrapali-Chandragupta Area

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.